CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
April 16, 2009

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2009

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1872,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Clevnet
SIG Meeting
Euclid, Chio

Public Library of Cincinnati
Know it Now Training
Cincinnati, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohic

Northeast Chic Regional Library System
A Day for Branch Managers Seminar
Twinsburg, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Chio

National Seminars Group
Women's Conference 2009
Independence, Ohio

National Seminars Group
Developing your Emoticnal Inteliigence
Independence, Ohio

Chio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

DATE

3M10/09

3/18/09 - 3/19/09

3/11/09

3/11/09

3/4/09

3/11/09

3/24/09

3/13/09

311109

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Pamela Benjamin

Donald Boozer

Ali Boyd

Holly Carroll

Cheryl Diamond

Cheryi Diamond

Caral Dixon

Brad Eberle

Kathryn Feeley

REBORT D

AMOUNT

16.78

418.79

16.00

16.00

4543

16.00

37.00

49.00

16.00



ITEM

Clevnet
SIG Meeting
Twinsburg, Ohio

Cleveland Society of Human Resources

MNorthern Ohic Human Resources Conference

Cleveland, Chio

Public Library of Cincinnati
Know it Now Training
Cincinnati, Chio

Program for Cooperative Cataloging
Cataloging Training
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Classification Workshop
Columbus, Ohio

Online Computer Library Center
Annual Conference
Lafayette, Indiana

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Summer Reading Club Workshop
Westlake, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day

Columbus, Chio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Customer Service or Customer Servant Workshop

Cleveland, Ohio
Onio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Cleveland Society of Human Resources

Northern Ohio Human Resources Conference

Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2009 Planning Committee Meeting
Medina, Ohio

DATE

3/18/09

3/13/09

3/18/09 - 3/19/09

3/2/09

2124109

3/18/09 - 3/20/09

3/9/09

311169

3/10/09

3/11/09

3/13/09

2/20/09

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Regina Houseman

Dawntae Jackson

Brian Leszcz

Michael Monaco

Alicia Naab

Ann Olszweski

Caroline Peak

Jan Ridgeway

Michelle Skrovan

Felton Thomas

Sharon Tufts

Deva Walker

AMOUNT

33.39

249.91

167.84

17.22

231.80

501.19

2717

16.00

2145

16.00

248.90

36.65



ITEM

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference

Denver, Colorado

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

1/22/09 - 1/27/09

SUMMARY
MARCH

$2,512.89
0.00

0.00

0.00
586.63

$3,099.52

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Tena Wilson

YEAR TO DATE

$12,854.75
0.00
100.00
0.00
2,205.45

$15,160.20

AMOUNT

900.00

$3,099.52



