CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee April 16, 2009

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2009

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Clevnet SIG Meeting Euclid, Ohio	3/10/09	Pamela Benjamin	16.78
Public Library of Cincinnati Know it Now Training Cincinnati, Ohio	3/18/09 - 3/19/09	Donald Boozer	418.79
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Ali Boyd	16.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Holly Carroll	16.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Branch Managers Seminar Twinsburg, Ohio	3/4/09	Cheryl Diamond	45.43
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Cheryl Diamond	16.00
National Seminars Group Women's Conference 2009 Independence, Ohio	3/24/09	Carol Dixon	37.00
National Seminars Group Developing your Emotional Intelligence Independence, Ohio	3/13/09	Brad Eberle	49.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Kathryn Feeley	16.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Clevnet SIG Meeting Twinsburg, Ohio	3/18/09	Regina Houseman	33.39
Cleveland Society of Human Resources Northern Ohio Human Resources Conference Cleveland, Ohio	3/13/09	Dawntae Jackson	249.91
Public Library of Cincinnati Know it Now Training Cincinnati, Ohio	3/18/09 - 3/19/09	Brian Leszcz	167.84
Program for Cooperative Cataloging Cataloging Training Kent, Ohio	3/2/09	Michael Monaco	17.22
Ohio Library Council Classification Workshop Columbus, Ohio	2/24/09	Alicia Naab	231.80
Online Computer Library Center Annual Conference Lafayette, Indiana	3/18/09 - 3/20/09	Ann Olszweski	501.19
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Summer Reading Club Workshop Westlake, Ohio	3/9/09	Caroline Peak	27.17
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Jan Ridgeway	16.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Customer Service or Customer Servant Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	3/10/09	Michelle Skrovan	21.45
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/11/09	Felton Thomas	16.00
Cleveland Society of Human Resources Northern Ohio Human Resources Conference Cleveland, Ohio	3/13/09	Sharon Tufts	249.90
Ohio Library Council 2009 Planning Committee Meeting Medina, Ohio	2/20/09	Deva Walker	36.65

•

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/22/09 - 1/27/09	Tena Wilson	900.00
TOTAL			\$3,099.52

SUMMARY

FUND	MARCH	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$2,512.89	\$12,854.75
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	100.00
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00 586.63	0.00 2,205,45
ESTA - Know it Know	300.03	2,200.40
TOTAL	\$3,099.52	\$15,160.20